offices of Messrs Smith Hughes LaHatte, 36 Wyndham Street, Auckland

Further particulars may be obtained from the office of the Court or from the applicant or the applicant's solicitor or the applicant's solicitor's agents.

R. A. FRASER, Solicitor for the Applicant.

aw4414

# Advertisement of Application for Winding Up of a Company by the Court

Take notice that on the 2nd day of March 1990, an application for the winding up of **Ross AMC Limited** by the High Court was filed in the High Court at Wellington.

The application is to be heard before the High Court at Wellington on the 7th day of May 1990 at 11 a.m.

Any person, other than the defendant company, who wishes to appear on the hearing of the application must file an appearance not later than the second working day before that day.

The applicant is **Bank of New Zealand**, whose address for service is at the offices of Izard Weston, Solicitors, Fourteenth Level, Petrocorp House, 86–90 Lambton Quay, Wellington.

Further particulars may be obtained from the office of the Court or from the applicant or the applicant's solicitor.

P. A. McKNIGHT, Solicitor for the Applicant.

aw4420

## Advertisement of Application for Winding Up of a Company by the Court

Take notice that on the 21st day of November 1989, an application for the winding up of **The Central Club Limited** by the High Court was filed in the High Court at Wellington.

The application is to be heard before the High Court at Wellington on the 30th day of April 1990 at 11 a.m.

Any person, other than the defendant company, who wishes to appear on the hearing of the application must file an appearance not later than the second working day before that day.

The applicant is Izard Weston, whose address for service is at the offices of Izard Weston, Fourteenth Level, Petrocorp House, 86-90 Lambton Quay, Wellington.

Further particulars may be obtained from the office of the Court or from the applicant or the applicant's solicitor.

P. A. McKNIGHT, Solicitor for the Applicant.

aw4421

#### WINDING UP ORDERS AND FIRST MEETINGS

### Notice of Order to Wind Up

In the matter of **Rex Redden Sports Centre Ltd.** (in liquidation).

Winding Up Order Made: 2 April 1990.

In the matter of Mr Printer Ltd. (in liquidation).

Winding Up Order Made: 2 April 1990.

Date and Place of First Meeting: To be advised.

Address of Registered Office: Now care of the Official Assignee, Tenth Floor, Boulcott House, 47 Boulcott Street, Wellington.

P. T. C. GALLAGHER, Official Assignee.

Wellington.

ow4342

#### Notice of Order to Wind Up

In the matter of **Kepa Westland Co Ltd.** (in liquidation). Winding Up Order Made: 14 March 1990.

In the matter of  ${\bf D}$   ${\bf L}$  Jensen and Associates Ltd. (in liquidation).

Winding Up Order Made: 26 March 1990.

In the matter of  $\boldsymbol{Video}$   $\boldsymbol{Collection}$   $\boldsymbol{Ltd.}$  (in liquidation).

Winding Up Order Made: 26 March 1990.

In the matter of **Gradient Properties Ltd.** (in liquidation).

Winding Up Order Made: 26 March 1990.

In the matter of **Stratos Investments Ltd.** (in liquidation). *Winding Up Order Made:* 29 March 1990.

In the matter of **Potential Investments Ltd.** (in liquidation). *Winding Up Order Made:* 2 April 1990.

Date and Place of First Meeting: To be advised.

Address of Registered Office: Now care of the Official Assignee, Tenth Floor, Boulcott House, 47 Boulcott Street, Wellington.

P. T. C. GALLAGHER, Official Assignee.

Wellington.

ow4343

#### Notice of Order to Wind Up Company

An order for the winding up of **Dalwood Estate Ltd.** (in liquidation), formerly of Horner Greenlees Corporation Ltd. (in receivership), P.O. Box 2025, Tauranga, now care of the Official Assignee's Office, Hamilton, was made by the High Court at Rotorua on the 13th day of February 1990. The first meeting of creditors will be held at Tauranga Courthouse, 46 Cameron Road, Tauranga on Thursday, the 26th day of April 1990 at 1 p.m. Meeting of contributories to follow.

Note: Would creditors please forward their proofs of debt as soon as possible.

L. G. A. CURRIE, Official Assignee, Provisional Liquidator. Commercial Affairs Division, Private Bag 3090, Hamilton.

ow4346

#### Notice of Order to Wind Up Company

An order for the winding up of **Kainga Construction Ltd.** (in liquidation), formerly of 31/118 Arawa Street, Rotorua, now care of the Official Assignee's Office, Hamilton, was made by the High Court at Rotorua on the 14th day of November 1989. The first meeting of creditors will be held at my office, 98 Arawa Street, Rotorua on Friday, the 27th day of April 1990 at 11.30 a.m. Meeting of contributories to follow.

Note: Would creditors please forward their proofs of debt as soon as possible.

L. G. A. CURRIE, Official Assignee, Provisional Liquidator. Commercial Affairs Division, Private Bag 3090, Hamilton.

ow4305

#### Notice of Order to Wind Up Company

An order for the winding up of **G A Renner Ltd.** (in liquidation), formerly of 36 Maleme Street, Tauranga, now care of the Official Assignee's Office, Hamilton, was made by the High Court at Rotorua on the 5th day of December 1989. The first meeting of creditors will be held at the Courthouse,